
Cyclopoids

Brackish Marine

Microplankton

Nanoplankton Harpacticoids

20

18

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2
-35 -30 -25 -30 -15

Corycaeus Tortanus
Labidocera

Centropages

AcartiaParacalanus

Sinocalanus

Calanus
Eurytemora

Pseudodiaptomus

Nanoplankton

Microplankton

20

18

16

14

12

10

8

6

4

2

0
-35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10

δ13C (o/oo)

δ15
N

 (o /o
o)

δ13C (o/oo)

δ15
N

 (o /o
o)

(a) Major plankton groups (b) Major copepod genera
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